

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 528/2018

SMT. ABHA GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Talwar, Adv.

versus

SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal, Adv. For D-1
Mr. Vikas Bharti, Adv. For D-2 to 6
Mr. Prashant Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
For D-8

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.02.2019

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today.**

Written statements and affidavits of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by defendant no. 2, 4 to 6 & 8. Copies already stated to be supplied.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.3 that the written statement of the defendant no.3 was returned under objection and he has re-filed the same after removing the objections. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendant no.3 seeks time for taking

appropriate steps in this regard.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 that he has filed the written statement along with appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents vide diary no. 120677 on 06/02/2019. However, the same have not come on record. Counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **29th April, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 08, 2019/nk