

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 528/2018

SMT. ABHA GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vinay Sharma and Mr. Sahil
Talwar, Advs

versus

SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Vikas Gautam, Adv for D-1 with
Lalit Mohan Patni, Asstt. Director,
DDA
Mr. Vikas K. Bharti, Adv for D-2 to
D-6.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.01.2020**

List of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence of defendant

no. 1 Mr. Ravinder Kumar filed.

**IA No. 415/2020 (Under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151
of CPC filed by Plaintiff for amendment of Plaintiff)**

Notice of IA accepted by counsel for defendants, who seek time to

file reply. Let reply if any be filed by defendants within four weeks.

IA No. 353/2020 (Under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC filed by D-3 for amendment of written statement)

Notice of IA accepted by counsel for plaintiff, who seeks time to file reply. Let reply if any be filed by plaintiff within four weeks.

List for completion of pleadings in the above IAs on
12.03.2020

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2020