



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 528/2018**

SMT. ABHA GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viney Sharma, Adv.

versus

SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Gautam, adv. for D-1 with
D-1 in person.

Mr. V. K. Gupta, Adv. for D-4.
D-3 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.04.2023

I.A. Nos. 353/2020, 415/2020 & 13849/2021

Respective counsel for the parties are directed to file a short synopsis of their respective submissions, not exceeding three pages, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon, within a period of three weeks from today.

List for order(s)/clarification(s), if any, on 06.07.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 24, 2023/ssc