



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 528/2018, IA 353/2020

SMT. ABHA GUPTA ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viney Sharma Adv. (Through VC)

Mr. Vikas Bharti Adv for applicant

versus

SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. .... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Gautam, Adv. for D-1 (Through VC)

Mr. V.K. Gupta and Ms. Kaushiki Kashyap  
Advs. for D-4 (Through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**01.05.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

As per order dated 28.02.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, the application of plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 CPC has been allowed. Amended plaint has been filed on record by the plaintiff.

At request of Ld. Counsels for defendants, copy of Amended Plaint be supplied again to all the Ld. Counsels for defendants by way of e-mail within two days. All the parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs and contact numbers in attendance.

Amended Written Statement to the Amended Plaint may be filed by all the defendants within four weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff. Thereafter, replication may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.



Perusal of Order dated 28.02.2024 further reveals that application of defendant no.4 to file Amended Written Statement has been allowed. Defendant no.4 has filed Amended Written Statement with the Registry. At request of the opposite parties, copy of Amended Written Statement be supplied to all the opposite parties by way of e-mail within one week.

**IA 353/2020 (Application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by defendant no.3 for amendment in Written Statement )**

As per file noting, Written Statement has been re-filed by defendant no.3 after removal of objections. Copy be supplied to opposite parties by way of email.

**At joint request, the already fixed date i.e. 03.05.2024 before the Ld. Joint Registrar stands cancelled.**

At request of the parties, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions in the abovesaid IA on 18.07.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 1, 2024/sm**