



§~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 528/2018

SMT. ABHA GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viney Sharma, Adv.

versus

SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None for D-1
Mr. V.K Gupta & Ms. Kaushiki
Kashyap, Advs. for D-4
D-5 & 6 in person

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
23.04.2025

%

**I.A.No.10149/2025 (under Section 152 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for clerical correction in the
order dated 25/03/2025)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 14/07/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the defendants through their respective defendants by way of E-mail and Whatsapp, returnable on **09th July, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified from the Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 06/05/2025 at 11:31:21

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)