



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 528/2018

SMT. ABHA GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viney Sharma, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None for D-1
D-3 in person.
None for D-4
D-5 & 6 in person

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
09.07.2025

%

I.A.No.10149/2025 (under Section 152 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for clerical correction in the order dated 25/03/2025)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 14/07/2025.
2. File is taken up on listing of the captioned IA.
3. As per office note, defendant nos.1, 2, 3 & 8 have been served through their respective counsels.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that in terms of the order dated 04.09.2019, the defendant no.1 has to lead evidence first.
5. None has appeared on behalf of the defendant no.1



today.

6. It appears to be a typographical error. The order dated 25/03/2025 is modified to the extent that matter is now listed for evidence of defendant no.1.
7. Re-notify the matter on the date already fixed i.e. **14th July, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 9, 2025/nk