



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 528/2018

SMT. ABHA GUPTA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Viney Sharma, Adv.

versus

SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Nischal, Ms. Saira
Tagra, Advs. for D-1 with Mr.

Dharamvir, DW2 in person.

D-3 in person.

Mr. V.K Gupta, for D-4
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:f

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is at the stage of evidence of defendant no.1.
2. As per office note, List of Witnesses and e-copy of Evidence Affidavits of DW1 have been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.
3. The Defendant no.1 is directed to file physical copy of said Evidence by way of Affidavits within three weeks from today.
4. At request, copy of the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
5. Re-notify the matter for evidence of all the witnesses of defendant no.1 on 15.05.2026.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2026/ab